

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 11 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 14 of 2026**

RK Sonia Devi

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Branch Manager Axis Bank Ltd. and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

30.03.2026

[1] At the request of Mr. Kh. Lupenjit, learned counsel for the petitioner, list these cases on 31.03.2026 (tomorrow).

JUDGE

Thoiba